book expense recorded for a particular stock option will have a corresponding decrease to the �windfall� tax deduction
realized on exercise of the stock option but result in no overall increase or decrease to the total tax deductions taken
with respect to the stock options exercised.
The likelihood that deferred tax assets recorded during the restatement will result in a future tax deduction was
evaluated under the �more-likely-than-not� criteria of SFAS 109. In making this judgment we evaluated all available
evidence, both positive and negative, in order to determine if, or to what extent, a valuation allowance is required.
Changes to our recorded deferred tax assets are reflected in the period in which a change in judgment occurred.

10

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(UNAUDITED)
The table below summarizes the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Consolidated Statements of Operations
and Comprehensive Income for the three months ended September 30, 2006 (amounts in thousands except per share
amounts):

Three-Months Ended September 30, 2006
As

previously

reported Adjustments
As

restated
Revenue $ 303,804 $ 35 $ 303,839

Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
presented separately below) 219,744 (2,281) 218,421
Selling, general and administrative 49,271 316 49,587
Depreciation and amortization 12,925 426 13,355
Restructuring charges, net 515 � 515

Total operating expenses 282,455 (1,539) 281,878

Income from operations 21,349 1,574 21,961

Other income (expense), net
Interest income 662 � 662
Interest expense (2,410) (97) (2,507)
Other, net 189 (474) 677

Total other income (expense), net (1,559) (571) (1,168)

Income before income taxes and minority interest 19,790 1,003 20,793

Provision for income taxes (6,428) (745) (7,173)

Income before minority interest 13,362 258 13,620

Minority interest (583) � (583)

Net income $ 12,779 $ 258 $ 13,037

Other comprehensive income (loss)
Foreign currency translation adjustments $ 1,206 $ (1) $ 1,205

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Derivatives valuation, net of tax (86) � (86)
Other � (17) (17)

Total other comprehensive income (loss) 1,120 (18) 1,102

Comprehensive income $ 13,899 $ 240 $ 14,139

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 69,085 � 69,085
Diluted 70,366 (89) 70,277

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.01 $ 0.19
Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.01 $ 0.19

11

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(UNAUDITED)
The table below summarizes the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Consolidated Statements of Operations
and Comprehensive Income for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 (amounts in thousands except per share
amounts):

Nine-Months Ended September 30, 2006
As

previously

reported Adjustments
As

restated
Revenue $ 874,560 $ (464) $ 874,096

Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
presented separately below) 649,718 (4,544) 645,174
Selling, general and administrative 145,132 947 146,079
Depreciation and amortization 36,705 1,076 37,781
Restructuring charges, net 1,455 � 1,455
Impairment losses 478 � 478

Total operating expenses 833,488 (2,521) 830,967

Income from operations 41,072 2,057 43,129

Other income (expense), net
Interest income 1,350 � 1,350
Interest expense (4,491) (475) (4,966)
Other, net 2,028 (2,304) (276)

Total other income (expense), net (1,113) (2,779) (3,892)

Income before income taxes and minority interest 39,959 (722) 39,237

Provision for income taxes (7,889) (957) (8,846)

Income before minority interest 32,070 (1,679) 30,391

Minority interest (1,659) � (1,659)

Net income $ 30,411 $ (1,679) $ 28,732

Other comprehensive income (loss)

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Foreign currency translation adjustments $ 4,487 $ (3) $ 4,484
Derivatives valuation, net of tax (2,018) � (2,018)
Other � (49) (49)

Total other comprehensive income (loss) 2,469 (52) 2,417

Comprehensive income $ 32,880 $ (1,731) $ 31,149

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 68,979 � 68,979
Diluted 70,228 (18) 70,210

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.44 $ (0.02) $ 0.42
Diluted $ 0.43 $ (0.02) $ 0.41

12

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(UNAUDITED)
The table below summarizes the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of
December 31, 2006:

December 31, 2006
As

previously

reported Adjustments
As

restated
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 60,484 $ (2,132) $ 58,352
Accounts receivable, net 237,353 (1,395) 235,958
Prepaids and other current assets 34,552 3,334 37,886
Deferred tax assets, net 12,212 (1,131) 11,081
Income taxes receivable 16,543 (668) 15,875

Total current assets 361,144 (1,992) 359,152

Long-term assets
Property, plant and equipment, net 156,047 5,014 161,061
Goodwill 58,234 (375) 57,859
Contract acquisition costs, net 9,674 � 9,674
Deferred tax assets, net 44,585 1,581 46,166
Other long-term assets 29,032 1,477 30,509

Total long-term assets 297,572 7,697 305,269

Total assets $ 658,716 $ 5,705 $ 664,421

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 30,738 $ 549 $ 31,287
Accrued employee compensation and benefits 76,071 (626) 75,445
Other accrued expenses 39,165 (1,516) 37,649
Income taxes payable 26,211 3,523 29,734
Deferred tax liabilities 309 86 395
Other short-term liabilities 9,521 (1) 9,520

Total current liabilities 182,015 2,015 184,030

Long-term liabilities
Line of credit 65,000 � 65,000
Grant advances 8,000 1 8,001
Deferred tax liabilities 6,741 (6,604) 137
Other long-term liabilities 27,676 10,986 38,662

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

Total long-term liabilities 107,417 4,383 111,800

Total liabilities 289,432 6,398 295,830

Minority interest 5,877 � 5,877

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 701 � 701
Additional paid-in capital 258,719 39,608 298,327
Treasury stock (96,200) � (96,200)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 5,730 4,795 10,525
Retained earnings 194,457 (45,096) 149,361

Total stockholders� equity 363,407 (693) 362,714

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 658,716 $ 5,705 $ 664,421

13

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(UNAUDITED)
The table below summarizes the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2006:

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
As

previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Net cash provided by (used in):
Net income $ 30,411 $ (1,679) $ 28,732
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by
operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 36,705 1,076 37,781
Amortization of contract acquisition costs 2,327 � 2,327
Provision for doubtful accounts 1,714 � 1,714
Loss on disposal of assets 241 � 241
Impairment losses 478 � 478
Deferred income taxes (5,810) 524 (5,286)
Minority interest 1,659 � 1,659
Equity compensation expense 5,024 710 5,734
Changes in working capital and other assets and liabilities, net
of changes due to acquisitions:
Accounts receivable (1,404) 1,204 (200)
Prepaids and other assets (12,578) 617 (11,961)
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses 13,534 (515) 13,019
Other liabilities 311 (2,441) (2,130)

Net cash provided by operating activities 72,612 (504) 72,108

Cash flows from investing activities
Acquisition of a business, net of cash acquired of $0.5 million (46,412) � (46,412)
Purchases of property, plant and equipment (51,219) � (51,219)
Payment for contract acquisition costs (179) � (179)
Purchases of intangible assets (1,357) � (1,357)

Net cash used in investing activities (99,167) � (99,167)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from line of credit 380,700 � 380,700
Payments on line of credit (329,650) � (329,650)
Payments on long-term debt and capital lease obligations (286) (817) (1,103)
Payments of debt issuance costs (811) � (811)
Payments to minority shareholder (1,498) � (1,498)
Proceeds from exercise of stock options 10,802 � 10,802
Excess tax benefit from exercise of stock options 3,041 (933) 2,108
Purchases of treasury stock (14,648) � (14,648)

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 31

Net cash provided by financing activities 47,650 (1,750) 45,900

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 1,592 (55) 1,537

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 22,687 (2,309) 20,378
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 32,505 (191) 32,314

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year $ 55,192 $ (2,500) $ 52,692

14

Edgar Filing: TELETECH HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(UNAUDITED)
(3) ACQUISITIONS
On June 30, 2006, the Company acquired 100 percent of the outstanding common shares of Direct Alliance
Corporation (�DAC�) from Insight Enterprises, Inc. (�Insight�). DAC is a provider of e-commerce, professional sales and
account management solutions primarily to Fortune 500 companies that sell into and maintain long-standing
relationships with small and medium businesses. DAC is included in the Company�s North American BPO segment.